Sub	itute Form PTO-1594 01 - 06 - 1999	Attorney Docket No.: 07718/028001 OVER SHEET ONLY		
Commissioner of Patents a 100935713		hed copies of an original document.		
	Name of conveying party(ies): Connecticut Mutual Life Insurance Company Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Connecticut Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company 1295 State Street Springfield, MA 01111-0001 Individual(s) Citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Massachusetts		
	Nature of conveyance: Yes X No	the assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
٥.	☐ Assignment X Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ■ No Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes X No		
	Execution Date: March 1, 1996			
4.	Application number(s) or trademark number(s):			
	A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark No.(s): 1,751,536		
	Additional number	s attached? □ Yes X No		
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
	Richard P. Ferrara Fish & Richardson P.C. 45 Rockefeller Plaza New York, NY 10111	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 X Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge deposit account 		
		8. Deposit account number: 06-1050 If the fee above is being charged to deposit account, a duplicate copy of this cover sheet is attached. Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
/05/; FC:-	1999 TTOH11 00000124 1751536 481 40.00 OP	"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Label Number $\angle E \& 472853\& Gus$ Date of Deposit $\underline{December2}$ 3', 1998 I hereby certify under 37 CFR 1.10 that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail Post Office To Addressee" with sufficient postage on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.		
		7 Marines Colle		

REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0597

١.	Ttatement and signature: To the best of	f my knowledge and belief, the foregoi	ng information is true and correct
	and the attached is a true copy of the o	original document.	
		O : A : A : A : A	
	Richard P. Ferrara	Dichard P. Ferraga	<u>12/31/98</u>
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0598

CERTIFICATE OF REINCORPORATION

BE IT KNOWN THAT, WHEREAS, Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and Connecticut Mutual Life Insurance Company, a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Connecticut, have filed an Agreement of Merger in this office, duly approved by the Commissioner of Insurance of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, to merge Connecticut Mutual Life Insurance Company into Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company, the surviving corporation, under the name of:

MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

Said corporation shall be the continuation of the above and be subject to the benefit of all provisions of Chapter 175 of the General Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, and of all Acts in amendment thereof or in addition thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, do hereby certify that the above-named Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company and Connecticut Mutual Life Insurance Company are hereby merged into one corporation under the Laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts effective February 29, 1996, under the name of

MASSACHUSETTS MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

with the powers, rights and privileges and subject to the limitations, duties and restrictions which by law appertain thereto.

RECORDED: 12/31/1998

WITNESS my official signature hereunto subscribed and the Great Seal of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts hereunto affixed this first day of March in the year of Our Lord one thousand nine hundred and ninety-six.

William Francis Gellin

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN
Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0599